North Carolina Parks On The Air Designated Parks

North Carolina QSO Party 2024
NOTE: Some POTA parks are in multiple counties.

Make sure you know in which county you are operating

REFERENCE
K-6830
K-2748
K-2754
K-6958
K-0416
K-6934
K-2748
K-3846
K-3869
K-6938
K-2733
K-4510
K-6936
K-2731
K-3870
K-6841
K-6905
K-6964

K-10263
K-10388
K-0418
K-6880
K-6881
K-6894
K-6957
K-2738
K-2752
K-4852
K-4860
K-6882
K-6954
K-6966
K-3849
K-3850
K-6834
K-6907
K-6955
K-4510
K-6853
K-6856
K-6949

PARK
Alamance Battleground State Historic Site
New River State Park
Stone Mountain State Park
Thurmond Chatham State Game Land
Pee Dee National Wildlife Refuge
Pee Dee River State Game Land
New River State Park
Mount Jefferson Natural State Conservation Area
Three Top Mountain State Game Land
Pond Mountain State Game Land
Grandfather Mountain State Park
Pisgah National Forest
Pisgah State Game Land
Goose Creek State Park
Van Swamp State Game Land
Historic Bath State Historic Site
Goose Creek State Game Land
Voice of America State Game Land
Bonner House Historic Site
Palmer Marsh House Historic Site
Roanoke River National Wildlife Refuge
Bachelor Bay State Game Land
Bertie County State Game Land
Chowan Swamp State Game Land
Texas Plantation State Game Land
Jones Lake State Park
Singletary Lake State Park
Bladen Lakes State Forest
Turnbull Creek Educational State Forest
Bladen Lakes State Game Land
Suggs Mill Pond State Game Land
Whitehall Plantation State Game Land

Bald Head Woods Reserve State Conservation Area

Bird Island Reserve State Conservation Area
Brunswick Town/Ft. Anderson State Historic Site
Green Swamp State Game Land

Sutton Lake State Game Land

Pisgah National Forest

Thomas Wolfe Memorial State Historic Site
Zebulon B. Vance Birthplace State Historic Site
Sandy Mush State Game Land

COUNTY
Alamance
Alleghany
Alleghany
Alleghany
Anson
Anson
Ashe
Ashe
Ashe
Ashe
Avery
Avery
Avery
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Beaufort
Bertie
Bertie
Bertie
Bertie
Bertie
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Buncombe
Buncombe
Buncombe
Buncombe



K-2739
K-2753
K-4510
K-4577
K-6915
K-6936
K-6952
K-8012
K-10262
K-6849
K-2733
K-4510
K-4861
K-6886
K-6936
K-0566
K-2727
K-6932
K-0411
K-0683
K-2730
K-3868
K-4508
K-6891
K-8006
K-6940
K-3844
K-3871
K-4857
K-6892
K-6909
K-6916
K-3791
K-10389
K-10399
K-6842
K-6893
K-8007
K-10397
K-10398
K-6952
K-2741
K-2742
K-6896
K-6917
K-4508
K-6855

Lake James State Park

South Mountains State Park

Pisgah National Forest
Overmountain Victory National Historic Trail
Johns River State Game Land

Pisgah State Game Land

South Mountains State Game Land
Table Rock State Fish Hatchery
Linville Gorge Wilderness Area

Reed Gold Mine State Historic Site
Grandfather Mountain State Park
Pisgah National Forest

Tuttle Educational State Forest
Buffalo Cove State Game Land

Pisgah State Game Land

Great Dismal Swamp National Wildlife Refuge
Dismal Swamp State Park

North River State Game Land

Cedar Island National Wildlife Refuge
Cape Lookout National Seashore

Fort Macon State Park

Theodore Roosevelt State Conservation Area
Croatan National Forest

Carteret County State Game Land
Rachel Carson State Reserve

R Wayne Bailey-Caswell State Game Land
Jordan Lake State Recreation Area
White Pines State Nature Preserve
Jordan Lake Educational State Forest
Chatham State Game Land

Harris State Game Land

Jordan State Game Land

Trail of Tears National Historic Trail
Hiwassee Dam Recreation Park
Apalachia Reservoir Recreation Park
Historic Edenton State Historic Site
Chowan State Game Land

Edenton National Fish Hatchery
Southern Nantahala Wilderness Area
Chatuge Dam Trail Recreation Park
South Mountains State Game Land
Lake Waccamaw State Park

Lumber River State Park

Columbus County State Game Land
Juniper Creek State Game Land
Croatan National Forest

Tryon Palace State Historic Site

Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Caldwell
Caldwell
Caldwell
Caldwell
Camden
Camden
Camden
Carteret
Carteret
Carteret
Carteret
Carteret
Carteret
Carteret
Caswell
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Cherokee
Cherokee
Cherokee
Chowan
Chowan
Chowan
Clay

Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Craven
Craven



K-6897
K-6901
K-6929
K-2723
K-6942
K-6954
K-10406
K-10511
K-0410
K-0412
K-0413
K-6898
K-6932
K-6933
K-0415
K-0682
K-0797
K-0820
K-2737
K-3852
K-3860
K-3862
K-3865
K-6850
K-6878
K-6889
K-6900
K-4511
K-6877
K-6922
K-10259
K-6877
K-6935
K-6937
K-6879
K-2729
K-3841
K-3857
K-3861
K-6832
K-6838
K-6844
K-6888
K-6923
K-6956
K-6948
K-2726

Croatan State Game Land

Dover Bay State Game Land

Neuse River State Game Land

Carvers Creek State Park

Rhodes Pond State Game Land

Suggs Mill Pond State Game Land

Lake Rim Fishing & Boating Multiple Use Area
Jessups Mill Pond State Game Land
Alligator River National Wildlife Refuge
Currituck National Wildlife Refuge

Mackay Island National Wildlife Refuge
Currituck Banks State Game Land

North River State Game Land

Northwest River Marsh State Game Land
Pea Island National Wildlife Refuge

Cape Hatteras National Seashore

Wright Brothers National Memorial

Fort Raleigh National Historic Site

Jockey's Ridge State Park

Buxton Woods State Reserve

Kitty Hawk Woods State Preserve

Nags Head Woods Ecological State Preserve
Roanoke Island Marshes State Game Land
Roanoke Island Festival Park State Historic Site
Alligator River State Game Land

Buxton Woods State Game Land

Dare State Game Land

Uwharrie National Forest

Yadkin River State Game Land

Linwood State Game Land

NC Vietnam Veteran's Memorial Historic Site
Yadkin River State Game Land

Perkins State Game Land

Pisgah WRC State Game Land

Angola Bay State Game Land

Eno River State Park

Falls Lake State Recreation Area

Horton Grove State Nature Preserve

Little River Natural State Conservation Area
Bennett Place State Historic Site

Duke Homestead State Historic Site
Historic Stagville State Historic Site
Butner-Falls of the Neuse State Game Land
Lower Fishing Creek State Game Land

Tar River State Game Land

Sandy Creek State Game Land

Crowders Mountain State Park

Craven
Craven
Craven
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Currituck
Currituck
Currituck
Currituck
Currituck
Currituck
Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare

Dare
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davie

Davie

Davie
Duplin
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Edgecombe
Edgecombe
Franklin
Gaston



K-4858
K-2745
K-6894
K-6927
K-8005
K-6888
K-0718
K-2736
K-3843
K-6836
K-2744
K-6843
K-6883
K-6904
K-6923
K-6961
K-2751
K-6942
K-4510
K-6895
K-6967
K-11019
K-11020
K-0804
K-4510
K-4854
K-4856
K-6902
K-6906
K-6894
K-2742
K-6931
K-6944
K-6947
K-8226
K-0414
K-0417
K-0419
K-6900
K-6908
K-6930
K-6939
K-2740
K-6839
K-4509
K-3854
K-4853

Mountain Island Educational State Forest
Merchants Millpond State Park

Chowan Swamp State Game Land
Nantahala State Game Land

Fontana TVA Dam National Recreation Area
Butner-Falls of the Neuse State Game Land
Guilford Courthouse National Military Park
Haw River at Summit Center State Park
Haw River at Iron Ore Access Belt State Park
Charlotte Hawkins Brown Museum State Historic Site
Medoc Mountain State Park

Historic Halifax State Historic Site
Brinkleyville State Game Land

Embro State Game Land

Lower Fishing Creek State Game Land
Upper Roanoke River State Game Land
Raven Rock State Park

Rhodes Pond State Game Land

Pisgah National Forest

Cold Mountain State Game Land

William H Silver State Game Land

Shining Rock Wilderness Area

Middle Prong Wilderness Area

Carl Sandburg National Historic Site

Pisgah National Forest

DuPont State Recreational Forest State Forest
Holmes Educational State Forest

Dupont State Game Land

Green River State Game Land

Chowan Swamp State Game Land

Lumber River State Park

Nicholson Creek State Game Land

Rockfish Creek State Game Land

Sandhills State Game Land

Upchurch Lake State Fishing Lake
Mattamuskeet National Wildlife Refuge
Pocosin Lakes National Wildlife Refuge
Swanquarter National Wildlife Refuge
Dare State Game Land

Gull Rock State Game Land

New Lake State Game Land

Pungo River State Game Land

Lake Norman State Park

Fort Dobbs State Historic Site

Nantahala National Forest

Flower Hill State Nature Preserve
Clemmons Educational State Forest

Gaston
Gates
Gates
Graham
Graham
Granville
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Harnett
Harnett
Haywood
Haywood
Haywood
Haywood
Haywood
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hoke

Hoke

Hoke

Hoke

Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Iredell
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Johnston



K-6833 Bentonville Battlefield State Historic Site Johnston
K-4508 Croatan National Forest Jones
K-6897 Croatan State Game Land Jones

K-6920 Lee State Game Land Lee

K-6837 CSS Neuse Civil War Interpretive Center State Historic Site Lenoir
K-9372 Governor Caswell Memorial State Historic Site Lenoir
K-4858 Mountain Island Educational State Forest Lincoln
K-6928 Needmore State Game Land Macon
K-10397 Southern Nantahala Wilderness Area Macon
K-4510 Pisgah National Forest Madison
K-6949 Sandy Mush State Game Land Madison
K-6924 Lower Roanoke River State Game Land Martin
K-2739 Lake James State Park McDowell
K-4510 Pisgah National Forest McDowell
K-6936 Pisgah State Game Land McDowell
K-6952 South Mountains State Game Land McDowell
K-8008 Armstrong State Fish Hatchery McDowell
K-8009 Marion State Fish Hatchery McDowell
K-6848 President James K. Polk State Historic Site Mecklenburg
K-4510 Pisgah National Forest Mitchell
K-6936 Pisgah State Game Land Mitchell
K-4511 Uwharrie National Forest Montgomery
K-6854 Town Creek Indian Mound State Historic Site Montgomery
K-6877 Yadkin River State Game Land Montgomery
K-6962 Uwharrie State Game Land Montgomery
K-3848 Weymouth Woods-Sandhills State Nature Preserve Moore
K-6846 House in the Horseshoe State Historic Site Moore
K-6947 Sandhills State Game Land Moore

K-4556

multiple counties
multiple counties
multiple counties
multiple countires

Appalachian Trail National Scenic Trail
Mountains to Sea State Trail

Chattooga National Wild and Scenic River
Blue Ridge National Parkway

K-8313
K-9758
K-3378

K-6948 Sandy Creek State Game Land Nash

K-2722 Carolina Beach State Park New Hanover
K-3842 Fort Fisher State Recreation Area New Hanover
K-6831 Battleship North Carolina State Historic Site New Hanover
K-6840 Fort Fisher State Historic Site New Hanover
K-6890 Cape Fear River Wetlands State Game Land New Hanover
K-6955 Sutton Lake State Game Land New Hanover
K-6959 Tillery State Game Land Northampton
K-6961 Upper Roanoke River State Game Land Northampton
K-2734 Hammocks Beach State Park Onslow
K-3864 Permuda Island State Reserve Onslow
K-6945 Rocky Run State Game Land Onslow
K-6953 Stones Creek State Game Land Onslow
K-6965 White Oak River State Game Land Onslow

K-3847

Occoneechee Mountain Natural State Conservation Area Orange



K-3851
K-3859
K-3861
K-6884
K-6905
K-6921
K-0706
K-6879
K-6890
K-6912
K-8013
K-6913
K-6925
K-6906
K-3866
K-4511
K-10260
K-0416
K-6934
K-6947
K-8010
K-2742
K-6887
K-6943
K-2736
K-2743
K-6899
K-6847
K-6877
K-6950
K-2724
K-6952
K-2721
K-4852
K-6946
K-2742
K-6947
K-2746
K-6877
K-2735
K-6911
K-2750
K-6845
K-6926
K-0034
K-6928
K-8005

Brumley Forest State Nature Preserve
Johnston Mill State Nature Preserve

Little River Natural State Conservation Area
Buckhorn State Game Land

Goose Creek State Game Land

Light Ground Pocosin State Game Land
Moores Creek National Battlefield

Angola Bay State Game Land

Cape Fear River Wetlands State Game Land
Holly Shelter State Game Land

Watha State Fish Hatchery

Hyco State Game Land

Mayo State Game Land

Green River State Game Land

Selma Cornelison Ward State Nature Preserve
Uwharrie National Forest

Birkhead Mountains Wilderness Area Wilderness Area
Pee Dee National Wildlife Refuge

Pee Dee River State Game Land

Sandhills State Game Land

McKinney Lake State Fish Hatchery

Lumber River State Park

Bullard & Branch Hunting Preserve State Game Land
Robeson State Game Land

Haw River at Summit Center State Park

Mayo River State Park

Dan River State Game Land

NC Transportation Museum State Historic Site
Yadkin River State Game Land

Second Creek State Game Land

Chimney Rock State Park

South Mountains State Game Land

Bay Tree Lake State Park

Bladen Lakes State Forest

Sampson State Game Land

Lumber River State Park

Sandhills State Game Land

Morrow Mountain State Park

Yadkin River State Game Land

Hanging Rock State Park

Hill Farm State Game Land

Pilot Mountain State Park

Horne Creek Living Historical Farm State Historic Site
Mitchell River State Game Land

Great Smoky Mountains National Park
Needmore State Game Land

Fontana TVA Dam National Recreation Area

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Pamlico
Pamlico
Pender
Pender
Pender
Pender
Pender
Person
Person
Polk
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Robeson
Robeson
Robeson
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rowan
Rowan
Rowan
Rutherford
Rutherford
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Scotland
Scotland
Stanly
Stanly
Stokes
Stokes
Surry
Surry
Surry
Swain
Swain
Swain



K-2732
K-4510
K-4854
K-4855
K-6902
K-6910
K-6960
K-8011
K-0417
K-2749
K-3853
K-3863
K-6885
K-6914
K-6919
K-6930
K-3845
K-6963
K-2755
K-3841
K-3867
K-6852
K-6888
K-6909
K-3845
K-6904
K-6951
K-0417
K-2749
K-3870
K-6851
K-6880
K-6919
K-2728
K-2733
K-4510
K-6903
K-2725
K-6835
K-2754
K-4859
K-6918
K-6941
K-6958
K-2750
K-2747
K-4510

Gorges State Park

Pisgah National Forest

DuPont State Recreational Forest State Forest
Headwaters State Forest

Dupont State Game Land

Headwaters State Game Land

Toxaway State Game Land

Bobby N. Setzer State Fish Hatchery

Pocosin Lakes National Wildlife Refuge
Pettigrew State Park

Emily and Richardson Preyer Buckridge State Reserve

Palmetto-Peartree State Preserve
Buckridge State Game Land

J Morgan Futch State Game Land
Lantern Acres State Game Land

New Lake State Game Land

Kerr Lake State Recreation Area
Nutbush Wildlife Management Area
William B. Umstead State Park

Falls Lake State Recreation Area

Swift Creek Bluffs State Nature Preserve
State Capitol State Historic Site
Butner-Falls of the Neuse State Game Land
Harris State Game Land

Kerr Lake State Recreation Area

Embro State Game Land

Shocco Creek State Game Land

Pocosin Lakes National Wildlife Refuge
Pettigrew State Park

Van Swamp State Game Land

Somerset Place State Historic Site
Bachelor Bay State Game Land

Lantern Acres State Game Land

Elk Knob State Park

Grandfather Mountain State Park
Pisgah National Forest

Elk Knob State Game Land

Cliffs of the Neuse State Park

Charles B Aycock Birthplace State Historic Site
Stone Mountain State Park

Rendezvous Mountain Educational State Forest
Kerr Scott State Game Land

Rendezvous Mountain State Game Land
Thurmond Chatham State Game Land
Pilot Mountain State Park

Mount Mitchell State Park

Pisgah National Forest

Transylvania
Transylvania
Transylvania
Transylvania
Transylvania
Transylvania
Transylvania
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Tyrrell
Vance
Vance

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake
Warren
Warren
Warren
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Watauga
Watauga
Watauga
Watauga
Wayne
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Wilkes
Yadkin
Yancey
Yancey



